*ENEMNZAEREREEREE 152 BUFEE
flERE) T TN EE R B - R E ARG L, RKEE ER
ST A B ETENT B ROH -

>R AESH;EESEH ERZA -

—_E2E-HAE—-—RNREEFN=
= =

BERXZXEEMRFHMNEZNR
(A H B BERBH) F 8

1% 4 /Y 3B TN 8 X
1. €EIRHDH

(a) & B
(b) JE&LH B L

2. JFEEIRH 7 H

. WA AESR

1. 80 EY A% AL K E B
2. 1% A HY T K IE B

ENEBIREXER

R EsSE

1. ¥ EEEHE
2. FANL ¥ HHVELH

B AL 16 RO B TR

1. 5 BRI AL By 2 g 5 B
2. & HIB L Y 52 Bl 5 A

1%

H R

g =
St

T

& =
T

ya =t
Wy 1

A
HET

5,944,078,000 J¢
10,474,080,000 T

16,418,158,000 T
48,372,000 T

16,466,530,000 7T

27,210,000 T
10,056,662,000 T

10,083,872,000 T

100,005,280,000 jr*

295
-2

293 **

R RSB R R (R



Report of changes made to the approved Estimates of Expenditure
during the fourth quarter of 2015-16
Public Finance Ordinance : Section 8

Summary
I.  SUPPLEMENTARY PROVISIONS APPROVED
1. Operating Account subheads
(a) Recurrent 5,944,078,000

(b) Non-Recurrent 10,474,080,000

$
$
$ 16,418,158,000
$
$

2. Capital Account subheads 48,372,000
Total 16,466,530,000

II. ADDITIONS TO COMMITMENTS
1. Increases in approved commitments $ 27,210,000
2. New commitments approved $ 10,056,662,000

Total $ 10,083,872,000

I1l. APPROVED COMMITMENTS REVOTED Total  $_100,005,280,000
IV. CREATION OF NEW HEADS OR SUBHEADS

1. Number of new Heads created -

2. Number of new Subheads created 1
V. VARIATIONS IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF POSTS

1. Net change in number of permanent posts 295

2. Net change in number of supernumerary posts -2

Total 293 **

* The commitments mainly relate to the "SME Financing Guarantee Scheme - Special Concessionary
Measures”. A revote was necessary to enable payments to be made under Head 152 Government
Secretariat : Commerce and Economic Development Bureau (Commerce, Industry and Tourism
Branch)

** All variations are within the establishment ceiling



	1
	2

